
Nordbergpokal 2009
JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.50 2 1 0 1.301A

In
fo

Tanja ERDEL NRW 52.92 0.0022.6630.261 4

2F+2T 0.00 0 003.002 3.00
FSSp3 0102.603 0.17 2.77
2Lz+2T 1113.204 0.50 3.70

0100.173.005 CSSp4 3.17
01 2.4210.332.096 x2Lz

7 1.87 0.17 0 1 0x2F 2.04
8 2.09 0.67 1 2.762 1x2Lz
9 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0SlSt2

3.30 0.33 1 3.631 0x2F+2T10
3.0011 0.17 0 3.171 0CCoSp3

27.25 30.26
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.50

Factor 
1.60 3.08

2.751.60 3.002.502.75Transitions
2.831.60 3.502.502.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 2.25 3.251.60 2.83
Interpretation 2.75 2.25 3.001.60 2.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.66

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.70 0.50 1 2 0 5.202Lz+2T+2Lo

In
fo

Mareike ALEXANDER BER 52.73 0.0025.6027.132 6

2A< -0.33 -1 -2-20.802 < 0.47
LSp1 0111.503 0.33 1.83
2F+2T 0113.004 0.33 3.33

01-10.072.505 CCoSp2 2.57
01 2.1310.331.806 CiSt1

7 1.90 0.17 0 1 0FCSp1 2.07
8 3.52 0.33 1 3.851 0x2Lz+2T
9 0.88 -0.33 -2 0.55-1 -2x2A< <

1.87 0.67 1 2.542 1x2F10
2.0911 0.50 1 2.592 0x2Lz

24.56 27.13
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60 3.33

3.171.60 2.753.503.25Transitions
3.171.60 3.253.253.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.50 3.001.60 3.25
Interpretation 3.00 3.50 2.751.60 3.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.60

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2009
JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 0.40 1 1 -1 3.902A

In
fo

Carolin GLASMEIER NRW 52.28 0.0024.9327.353 7

1F -0.23 -2 -3-20.502 0.27
2Lo 0101.503 0.17 1.67
FSSp3 1102.604 0.33 2.93

0010.171.805 CiSt1 1.97
01 3.6900.173.526 x2Lz+2T

7 1.87 0.17 0 1 0x2F 2.04
8 2.30 0.33 1 2.631 0CSSp2
9 3.96 -0.50 -2 3.46-2 -1x2Lz+2T+1T e

2.09 -0.30 -2 1.790 -1x2Lz10
2.5011 0.50 1 3.001 1CCoSp2

26.14 27.35
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 
1.60 3.17

3.081.60 2.753.253.25Transitions
3.171.60 3.003.253.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.25 2.751.60 3.08
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 2.751.60 3.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.93

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.60 0.33 1 1 0 2.932T+2T

In
fo

Jennifer BÄHR HES 39.77 0.0020.2719.504 2

2Lz -0.60 -2 -2-21.902 e 1.30
CSp1 0011.403 0.17 1.57
1A 0010.804 0.17 0.97

---0.000.005 LSp1* * 0.00
00 3.75-1-0.103.856 x2F+2T+1Lo

7 1.65 0.17 0 1 0x2Lo 1.82
8 1.87 0.17 0 2.041 0x2F
9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0CCoSp1

1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0CiSt110
1.3211 0.00 0 1.320 0x1A+1T

19.19 19.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.75

Factor 
1.60 2.67

2.501.60 2.502.502.50Transitions
2.501.60 2.752.502.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.501.60 2.50
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.251.60 2.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.27

  *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 



Nordbergpokal 2009
JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.60 0.17 0 1 0 2.772T+2T

In
fo

Pia KARAFOTIAS NRW 39.04 2.0023.3417.705 5

2F+2T -1.00 -3 -3-33.002 2.00
2S 0101.303 0.17 1.47
FCSp1 0111.904 0.33 2.23

00-1-0.070.805 1A 0.73
-11 1.8700.071.806 SlSt1

7 1.90 0.33 1 1 0LSp2 2.23
8 0.55 -0.20 -1 0.35-2 -3x1F
9 1.65 -1.00 -3 0.65-3 -3x2Lo

1.43 0.17 0 1.601 0x2S10
2.0011 -0.20 -1 1.80-1 0CCoSp1

18.93 17.70
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 
1.60 2.83

2.751.60 2.752.752.75Transitions
3.171.60 3.003.503.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 3.25 2.751.60 2.92
Interpretation 2.75 3.25 2.751.60 2.92

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.34

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 1.70CUSp1

In
fo

Christine KAREHNKE HES 27.32 1.0017.3510.976 1

CSp1* 0.00 - --0.002 * 0.00
1A 0000.803 0.00 0.80
1S+1T 0-3-10.804 -0.13 0.67

-2-3-1-0.371.705 1A+1T+2Lo< < 1.33
-1-1 1.70-1-0.302.006 CCoSp1

7 0.55 -0.23 -3 -1 -3x1Lo 0.32
8 1.43 -0.20 -2 1.230 0x2S
9 0.55 -0.03 0 0.52-1 0x1F

1.50 -0.60 -2 0.90-2 -2x2S+1T+SEQ10
1.8011 0.00 0 1.800 0SlSt1

12.83 10.97
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.25

Factor 
1.60 2.42

2.171.60 2.002.252.25Transitions
1.921.60 1.752.002.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.25 2.25 2.001.60 2.17
Interpretation 2.25 2.25 2.001.60 2.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.35

  <  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 29.11.2009 09:03:30


